

VERITAS (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd Office: 701 Embassy Centre, Nariman Point, Mumbai- 400 021

PART I

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2012

(Rs. in Lacs)

PARTICULARS	UNAUDITED						AUDITED	UNAUDITED					AUDITED
	(STANDALONE)							(CONSOLIDATED)					
	Quarter ended 31-12-2012	Previous Quarter ended 30-9-2012	Corresponding Quarter ended 31-12-2011	Nine Months ended 31-12-2012	Nine Months ended 31-12-2011	Accounting Year ended 31-03-2012		Quarter ended 31-12-2012	Previous Quarter ended 30-9-2012	Corresponding Quarter ended 31-12-2011	Nine Months ended 31-12-2012	Nine Months ended 31-12-2011	
1	Income from Operations												
(a)	8250.300	8467.949	7296.155	24754.201	22285.149	30705.443	17459.535	25375.099	24200.674	63291.220	65316.415	79020.011	
(b)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	8250.300	8467.949	7296.155	24754.201	22285.149	30705.443	17459.535	25375.099	24200.674	63291.220	65316.415	79020.011	
2	Expenses												
a	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
b	8076.444	7952.138	7337.140	23862.903	21784.878	30312.381	16895.646	24370.377	22760.013	60891.123	61951.581	75803.098	
c	(88.363)	294.455	36.191	220.769	101.916	(68.48)	(88.363)	294.455	42.611	220.769	180.727	2.462	
d	60.897	56.624	57.951	177.619	151.129	217.118	79.039	74.334	101.058	230.310	261.225	346.542	
e	14.004	12.993	12.740	41.484	38.049	50.922	14.004	12.993	21.235	41.484	142.311	145.036	
f	87.883	74.199	44.660	207.779	117.436	187.517	102.603	96.512	146.954	550.689	346.845	1222.612	
	8150.865	8390.409	7488.682	24510.554	22193.408	30699.458	17002.929	24848.671	23071.871	61934.375	62882.689	77519.750	
3	99.435	77.540	(192.527)	243.647	91.741	5.985	456.606	526.428	1128.803	1356.845	2433.726	1500.261	
4	0.472	6.085	904.865	8.616	905.865	914.194	0.472	6.085	935.483	8.616	1281.676	346.608	
5	99.907	83.625	712.338	252.263	997.606	920.179	457.078	532.513	2064.286	1365.461	3715.402	1846.869	
6	76.824	46.040	106.637	163.781	144.300	183.429	226.666	77.839	141.208	361.016	216.770	286.452	
7	23.083	37.585	605.701	88.482	853.306	736.750	230.412	454.674	1923.078	1004.445	3498.632	1560.417	
8	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
9	23.083	37.585	605.701	88.482	853.306	736.750	230.412	454.674	1923.078	1004.445	3498.632	1560.417	
10	2.146	2.678	150.143	10.387	196.443	210.841	2.146	2.678	150.143	10.387	196.443	210.841	
11	20.937	34.907	455.558	78.095	656.863	525.909	228.266	451.996	1772.935	994.058	3302.189	1349.576	
12	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
13	20.937	34.907	455.558	78.095	656.863	525.909	228.266	451.996	1772.935	994.058	3302.189	1349.576	
14	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
15	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
16	20.937	34.907	455.558	78.095	656.863	525.909	228.266	451.996	1772.935	994.058	3302.189	1349.576	
17	242.100	242.100	242.100	242.100	242.100	242.100	242.100	242.100	242.100	242.100	242.100	242.100	
18	-	-	-	-	-	7948.460	-	-	-	-	-	12337.642	
19.i	Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items)												
	(of Re.1/- each) (not annualised):												
a)	0.086	0.144	1.882	0.323	2.713	2.172	0.943	1.867	7.323	4.106	13.640	5.574	
b)	0.086	0.144	1.882	0.323	2.713	2.172	0.943	1.867	7.323	4.106	13.640	5.574	
19.ii	Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items)												
	(of Re.1/- each) (not annualised):												
a)	0.086	0.144	1.882	0.323	2.713	2.172	0.943	1.867	7.323	4.106	13.640	5.574	
b)	0.086	0.144	1.882	0.323	2.713	2.172	0.943	1.867	7.323	4.106	13.640	5.574	
A	PART II												
1	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING												
	Public Shareholding												
-	7996900	7996900	7996900	7996900	7996900	7996900	7996900	7996900	7996900	7996900	7996900	7996900	
-	33.03%	33.03%	33.03%	33.03%	33.03%	33.03%	33.03%	33.03%	33.03%	33.03%	33.03%	33.03%	
2	Promoters and promoter group Shareholding												
a)	Pledged/ Encumbered												
-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
b)	Non-encumbered												
-	16213100	16213100	16213100	16213100	16213100	16213100	16213100	16213100	16213100	16213100	16213100	16213100	
-	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	
-	66.97%	66.97%	66.97%	66.97%	66.97%	66.97%	66.97%	66.97%	66.97%	66.97%	66.97%	66.97%	

Particulars

3 months
ended
31-12-2012

B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS

Pending at the beginning of the quarter
Received during the quarter
Disposed off during the quarter
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter

NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL

Notes:

- 1 The above Unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and the same have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 8th February, 2013.
- 2 The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the results for the quarter ended on 31st December, 2012
- 3 Previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.
- 4 There were no Investor complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter and the Company has not received any complaint during the quarter ended 31st December, 2012.

FOR VERITAS (INDIA) LIMITED


DIRECTOR

Place: Mumbai

Date: 8th February, 2013

VERITAS (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd Office: 701 Embassy Centre, Nariman Point, Mumbai- 400 021

(Rs. in lacs)

Segment Reporting under Clause 41 of Listing Agreement

PARTICULARS	UNAUDITED					AUDITED	UNAUDITED					AUDITED
	(STANDALONE)					Accounting Year ended 31-03-2012	(CONSOLIDATED)					Accounting Year ended 31-03-2012
	Quarter ended 31-12-2012	Previous Quarter ended 30-9-2012	Corresponding Quarter ended 31-12-2011	Nine Months ended 31-12-2012	Nine Months ended 31-12-2011		Quarter ended 31-12-2012	Previous Quarter ended 30-9-2012	Corresponding Quarter ended 31-12-2011	Nine Months ended 31-12-2012	Nine Months ended 31-12-2011	
1 Segment Revenue (Net Sales/ Income from each segment)												
a) Segment A- (Trading in Goods)	8238.062	8417.542	7284.403	24670.046	22209.593	30624.824	17447.297	25324.691	24188.922	63207.064	65240.859	78939.392
b) Segment B - (Power Generation- Windmill)	12.238	50.407	11.752	84.155	75.556	80.169	12.238	50.408	11.752	84.156	75.556	80.619
c) Unallocated	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
TOTAL	8250.300	8467.949	7296.155	24754.201	22285.149	30705.443	17459.536	25375.099	24200.674	63291.220	66316.415	79020.011
Less: Inter Segment Revenue	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Net Sales/Income from Operations	8250.300	8467.949	7296.155	24754.201	22285.149	30705.443	17459.536	25375.099	24200.674	63291.220	66316.415	79020.011
2 Segment Results (Profit before tax and interest from each Segment)												
a) Segment A- (Trading in Goods)	103.235	55.149	(173.807)	232.203	140.501	1.784	460.406	504.037	1147.523	1345.401	2482.490	928.474
b) Segment B - (Power Generation- Windmill)	(3.801)	22.391	(18.720)	11.444	(48.760)	4.200	(3.801)	22.391	(18.720)	11.444	(48.760)	4.200
c) Unallocated	0.472	6.085	904.865	8.616	905.865	914.194	0.472	6.085	935.483	8.616	1281.676	914.194
TOTAL	99.906	83.625	712.338	252.263	997.606	920.178	467.077	532.513	2064.286	1365.461	3715.406	1846.868
Less:												
i. Interest	76.824	46.040	106.637	163.781	144.300	183.429	226.666	77.839	141.208	361.016	216.770	286.452
ii. Other Un-allocable Expenditure net off	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
iii. Un-allocable income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
TOTAL Profit / (Loss) before Tax	23.082	37.585	605.701	88.482	853.606	736.749	230.411	454.674	1923.078	1004.445	3498.636	1560.416
3 Capital Employed (Segment assets- Segment Liabilities)												
a) Segment A- (Trading in Goods)	8345.959	8491.344	10111.682	8345.959	10111.682	10433.019	14188.837	13819.027	18883.750	14188.837	18883.750	23679.624
b) Segment B - (Power Generation- Windmill)	518.913	379.440	310.850	518.913	310.850	325.507	518.913	379.440	310.850	518.913	310.850	325.507
c) Unallocated	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
TOTAL	8864.872	8870.784	10422.532	8864.872	10422.532	10758.526	14705.750	14198.467	19174.600	14705.750	19174.600	24205.131

FOR VERITAS (INDIA) LIMITED

Place: Mumbai

Date: 8th February, 2013

DIRECTOR